

## PRESS RELEASE FROM DYNAPAC NORTH AMERICA

**For further information, please contact:** Isaac Torres, Marketing and Digital Solutions Manager Phone: 720-325-4559 E-mail: <u>isaac.torres@dynapac.com</u>

## Dynapac North America Names Jamie Roush President/General Manager

In his new role, Roush will be responsible for all road construction equipment operations within the U.S., Canada and Mexico

Dynapac is pleased to announce the appointment of Jamie Roush to President/General Manager of Dynapac North America, effective October 1, 2021.

Roush is a long-time industry veteran with over 20 years of experience in the equipment industry. Roush has been with Dynapac North America since the transition in 2017 and held various management positions at Atlas Copco LLC since 2007.

"Jamie has successfully managed in his present role as Vice President of Sales, Dynapac North America, with a proven track record," Paul Hense, President of Dynapac says.

Roush will continue his work with the team at Dynapac, helping facilitate the company's growth in the North American market under his strong leadership.

"We have such a great team here at Dynapac. Everyone throughout the company is very passionate about the brand," Roush says. "As the new president, I am sincerely excited about our future and look forward to building on our success since joining the Fayat group. Dynapac is poised now more than ever to grow with our customers. We have spent the last few years strategically aligning and launching innovative products that differentiate us in the market."

Roush has a Bachelors degree in physics from Muskingum University and attended Cleveland State University for graduate studies in Mechanical Engineering. He lives in Charlotte with his wife Alison and their boys Ian & Tanner.



Dynapac is a leading supplier of high-tech soil and asphalt rollers, compact equipment, pavers and feeders, committed to strengthen customer performance by being "Your partner on the road ahead." Dynapac is represented worldwide via its own regional sales- and service offices and cooperates with an extensive and professional distribution network. Headquartered in Wardenburg, Germany, Dynapac has production facilities in Europe, South America and Asia. Dynapac is part of the FAYAT Group. Dynapac North America regional headquarters is located in Fort Mill, SC with state of the art administrative, customer support, and parts distribution facilities. <u>www.dynapac.us</u>



